# **BUDGET UNIT BRIEF - FY 2023**

Fiscal Services Division July 1, 2022



Ground Floor, State Capitol Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

515.281.3566

# Iowa State University — Cooperative Extension

## **Purpose**

Iowa State University Extension and Outreach helps Iowa State University (ISU) fulfill its land-grant mission by engaging citizens through research-based educational programs and by extending the resources of ISU across Iowa. By applying relevant, needs-driven resources throughout Iowa, the Extension and Outreach program increases the ability of Iowans to make informed decisions.

#### **Related Statutes and Administrative Rules**

Iowa Code section <u>266.4</u>
Iowa Administrative Code 681—13

## **Budget Unit Number**

6150L410001

Doc ID 1285136

#### **More Information**

Iowa State University Extension and Outreach: <a href="www.extension.iastate.edu">www.extension.iastate.edu</a>
LSA Staff Contact: Michael Peters (515.281.6934) <a href="mailto:michael.peters@legis.iowa.gov">michael.peters@legis.iowa.gov</a>